

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes,<br>reports, orders or<br>proceedings or<br>directions and<br>Registrar's order<br>with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                                 | <p data-bbox="699 371 967 398"><u>WPSS No. 592 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 403 1246 439"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 474 1485 555">Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 586 1485 667">Mr. R.S. Bisht, Addl. CSC for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 698 1485 819">State is not responding in terms of filing of counter affidavit. Still time is being sought.</p> <p data-bbox="699 851 1485 931">Let counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="699 963 1485 1043">Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1075 1142 1111">List on 02.05.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1142 1485 1263">It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for filing the counter affidavit.</p> <div data-bbox="1056 1361 1485 1429"> <p data-bbox="1056 1361 1485 1397"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1184 1402 1318 1429">12.03.2025</p> </div> <p data-bbox="699 1429 783 1456">Avneet/</p> |