

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
S/8			WPSS No.592 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State. Despite categorical instruction, State has not opted to file counter affidavit. Learned State Counsel seeks time to get instructions, so as to argue the matter. List on 24.06.2025. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 18.06.2025 Sanjay