

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|---------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|         |      |                                                                                                  | <p><b><u>WPSS/592/2024</u></b></p> <p>Kunwar Singh Rawat --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>2. State Counsel to get copy of final order dated 13.06.2011, passed in Writ Petition No. 193 of 2008 (SS) and other related documents.</p> <p>3. Put up on 25.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b><br/>18.02.2026</p> <p>Mahinder/</p> |